
List of Environmental Liability Government Expert Group Members  
 

           

Country Name 
Office Address (including 

office, street, postal code) 
E-Mail Address Telephone: 

Austria 

Mag. Sebastian 

Schmied  

 

 

 

 

Mag. Simone 

Unterberger 

Federal Ministry of 

Agriculture, Forestry, 

Environment and Water 

Management 

Division I/5, Residential Water 

Management, Environmental 

Liability and Information  

Stubenring 12                                                          

1010 Vienna                                                              

Austria 

Sebastian.SCHMIED@bmlfuw.gv.at 

 

 

 

 

 

Simone.Unterberger@lebensministerium.at 

 

+ 431 711002899 

 

 

 

Belgium 

 

 

 

Christelle Van 

Wesembeeck 

(Wallonia) 

 

 

 

 

 

Anne Van Riet 

(Flanders) 

 

 

 

Frederic d'Angelo 

(Brussels) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Afdeling Milieuhandhaving, 

Milieuschade en Crisisbeheer 

Koning Albert II-laan 20 bus 8 

1000 Brussel 

 

Bruxelles Environnement IBGE 

Gulledelle 100 

1200 Bruxelles 

christelle.vanwesembeeck@spw.wallonie.be 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

anne.vanriet@lne.vlaanderen.be 

 

 

 

 

fdangelo@environnement.irisnet.be 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

02 553 75 83 

 

 

 

 

02 775 78 98 

mailto:Sebastian.SCHMIED@bmlfuw.gv.at
mailto:Simone.Unterberger@lebensministerium.at
mailto:christelle.vanwesembeeck@spw.wallonie.be
mailto:anne.vanriet@lne.vlaanderen.be
mailto:fdangelo@environnement.irisnet.be


 

Bulgaria 

 

 

Ekaterina Manolova 

 

 

Ministry of Environment and 

Water                                       

Directorate “Preventive 

activities”                                                       

22 Maria Louiza Blvd. 

1000 Sofia 

Bulgaria  

 

 

e_manolova@moew.government.bg 

 

 

 

 

+ 359 29406213 

 

Croatia 

 

Nataša Kačić – 

Bartulović, LLM 

 

Head of Independant Service 

for Legal Affairs 

Ministry of Environmental and 

Nature Protection 

Austrije 14 

10 000 Zagreb 

Croatia 

Natasa.Kacic-Bartulovic@mzoip.hr 

 
+ 385 13717121 

Cyprus 

 

Nasia 

Dikigoropoulou 

 

Eirini Konstantinou 

Department of Environment  

Ministry of Agriculture, 

Natural Resources and 

Environment 

ndikigoropoulou@environment.moa.gov.cy 

 

 

iconstantinou@environment.moa.gov.cy 

+ 357 22408924 

 

 

 

Czech Republic 

Veronika 

Vytejckova  

 

Sarka Mikundova 

 

Alexandra Skopcova 

Environment Ministry 

veronika.vytejckova@mzp.cz 

 

 

sarka.mikundova@mzp.cz 

 

 

alexandra.skopcova@mzp.cz 

 

+ 420 267122304 

 

+ 420 267122878 

 

+ 420 267122646 

Denmark Søren Stig Andersen  

Environment Ministry 

Strandgade 29  

DK - 1401 København K 

Denmark 

 

 

sosan@mst.dk 

 

  

 

+ 45 72544283 

 

mailto:e_manolova@moew.government.bg
mailto:Natasa.Kacic-Bartulovic@mzoip.hr
mailto:ndikigoropoulou@environment.moa.gov.cy
mailto:iconstantinou@environment.moa.gov.cy
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Estonia 

Ergo Pärn 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Irma Pakkonen 

Counsellor  

Ministry of the Environment 

Environmental Management 

Department 

Narva mnt 7a  

15172 Tallinn 

ESTONIA 

 

Chief Specialist of 

Environmental Management 

Environmental Department 

Environmental Board 

Narva mnt 7a 

15172 Tallinn 

ESTONIA 

 

 

Ergo.Parn@envir.ee 

 

 

 

 

 

 

irma.pakkonen@keskkonnaamet.ee 

 

 

 

+ 372 6262897 

 

 

 

 

 

 

+ 372 6807403 

 

 

 

Finland 

 

 

Tuire Taina 

 

Jouko Tuomainen 

 

Satu Sundberg 

Senior Adviser for Legislative 

Affairs 

Ministry of the Environment 

Department of the Natural 

Environment 

 

Finnish Environment Ministry 

tuire.taina@ymparisto.fi 

 

 

jouko.tuomainen@ymparisto.fi 

 

 

Satu.sundberg@ymparisto.fi 

+358 503581359 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

France 

 

 

 

David Guillarme 

 

Hélène Gaubert 

 

Fabien Perouze 

Ministry of Sustainable 

Development 

Secrétariat général - Direction 

des affaires juridiques 

Tour Pascal B 

Place des degrés 

92055 La Défense                                              

France 

David.Guillarme@developpement-

durable.gouv.fr 

 

Helene-m.GAUBERT@developpement-

durable.gouv.fr 

 

Fabien.perouze@developpement-durable.gouv.fr 

+ 331 40813670 

 

+ 331 40818375 

mailto:Ergo.Parn@envir.ee
mailto:irma.pakkonen@keskkonnaamet.ee
mailto:tuire.taina@ymparisto.fi
mailto:jouko.tuomainen@ymparisto.fi
mailto:Satu.sundberg@ymparisto.fi
mailto:David.Guillarme@developpement-durable.gouv.fr
mailto:David.Guillarme@developpement-durable.gouv.fr
mailto:Helene-m.GAUBERT@developpement-durable.gouv.fr
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Germany 

 

 

Matthias Sauer 

 

 

 

Dr. Holger Seidel 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Ulrich Klein 

Federal Ministry for the 

Environment, Nature 

Conservation, Building and 

Nuclear Safety  

Division G II 1 

Freedom of Information 

legislation, Environmental 

Information Act, 

Environmental Liability 

Legislation, Better Regulation 

 

 

Ministry for the Environment, 

Agriculture, Nutrition, 

Viniculture and Forestry of 

Rhineland-Westphalia 

 

GII1@bmub.bund.de 

 

 

 

GII1@bmub.bund.de 

 

 

 

 

 

Ulrich.Klein@mulewf.rlp.de 

 

 

+ 49 

30183052253 

 

 

+ 49 

30183052255 

 

 

 

 

 

+ 49 6131162412 

 

 

Greece  

 

 

Stavroula Pouli 

Ministry for the Environment, 

Energy and Climate Change 

(YPEKA) 

119 Mesogeion street,                                                 

10192 Athens                                                  

Greece 

poulis@eka.ypeka.gr 

 

+ 30 2106974748 

or  

+ 30 2106974764 

Hungary 

Dr. Bálint Dobi 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. János Mikó 

 

Head of Department for 

Environment Protection 

Ministry of Agriculture 

Secretary of State for 

Environment, Agriculture 

Development and Hungaricum 

Ministry of Agriculture 

Kossuth tér 11. 

H-1055 Budapest 

Hungary 

balint.dobi@vm.gov.hu 

 

 

 

 

janos.miko@vm.gov.hu 

 

+ 36 204946133 

 

 

 

 

+ 361 7952517 

 

mailto:GII1@bmub.bund.de
mailto:GII1@bmub.bund.de
mailto:Ulrich.Klein@mulewf.rlp.de
mailto:poulis@eka.ypeka.gr
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Italy 

 

 

Tiziana Cianflone 

 

 

 

 

 

Annaclaudia Servillo 

ISPRA - Istituto Superiore per 

la Protezione e la Ricerca 

Ambientale 

Via Vitaliano Brancati, 148 

00148 - Rome  

 

 

Ministero dell’Ambiente e della 

Tutela del Territorio e del Mare                                 

Segretariato Generale                                               

Via Cristoforo Colombo, 44                              

00147 Rome                                                     

Italy 

tiziana.cianflone@isprambiente.it 

 

 

 

 

 

servillo.annaclaudia@minambiente.it 

+ 3906 50072277 

 

 

 

 

+ 396 57225179 

Ireland 

David Smith 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kevin Forde 

 

Environmental Protection 

Agency, 

Johnstown Castle Estate, 

County Wexford, 

Ireland 

 

Department of the 

Environment,  

Community and Local 

Government, 

Newtown Road, 

Wexford Town, 

County Wexford, 

Ireland 

d.smith@epa.ie 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kevin.Forde@environ.ie 

 

 

+ 353 539170743 

 

 

 

 

 

 

+ 353 539117485 

 

 

Latvia 

 

 

Guna Krūmiņa 

 

 

Daina Ozola 

Senior Official 

Pollution Prevention Division 

Environmental Protection 

Department 

Ministry of the Environmental 

Guna.Krumina@varam.gov.lv 

 

 

 

Daina.Ozola@varam.gov.lv 

+ 371 67026578 

mailto:tiziana.cianflone@isprambiente.it
mailto:servillo.annaclaudia@minambiente.it
mailto:d.smith@epa.ie
mailto:Kevin.Forde@environ.ie
mailto:Guna.Krumina@varam.gov.lv
mailto:Daina.Ozola@varam.gov.lv


 Protection and Regional 

Development of the Latvia 

Peldu street 25                                                                   

1494 Riga                                                                              

Latvia 

 

 

Lithuania 

 

Neringa Mažeikė 

 

 

 

Kristina Ciurlyte 

Ministry of Environment of the 

Republic of Lithuania 

Chief specialist of Law and 

personnel department 

Legislation division 

A. Jakšto g. 4/9                                                            

01105 Vilnius                                                           

Lithuania 

n.mazeike@am.lt 

 

 

 

k.ciurlyte@am.lt 

 

+370 52663524 

Luxembourg 

 

Joe Ducomble 

 

Ministère du Développement 

durable et des Infrastructures  

Bâtiment Alcide de Gasperi  

4, Place de l'Europe  

L-1499 Luxembourg 

joe.ducomble@mev.etat.lu +352 24786848 

Malta 

 

Aimee Brincat 

 

 

Malta Environment and 

Planning Authority 

St. Francis Ravelin 

Floriana 

Malta  

eldmalta@mepa.org.mt 

 
+356 22903040 

The Netherlands 

 

Nicolette Bouman 

 

Ministry of Infrastructure and 

the Environment 

Directorate-General for the 

Environment and International 

Affairs 

The Netherlands 

 

nicolette.bouman@minienm.nl 

 

 

+ 31 704568273 

 

 

 

Anna Kozinska 

 

 

Ministry of Environment  

 

 

anna.kozinska@mos.gov.pl 

 

 

+48 225792613 

 

 

mailto:n.mazeike@am.lt
mailto:k.ciurlyte@am.lt
mailto:joe.ducomble@mev.etat.lu
mailto:eldmalta@mepa.org.mt
mailto:nicolette.bouman@minienm.nl
mailto:anna.kozinska@mos.gov.pl


 

Poland 

 

 

 

Agnieszka Tarach 

 

 

Łukasz Czech 

 

General Directorate for 

Environment Protection 

ul. Wawelska 52/54 

00-922 Warszawa                              

Poland 

agnieszka.tarach@gdos.gov.pl 

 

 

lukasz.czech@gdos.gov.pl 

 

 

+48 225792184 

 

 

 

Portugal 

 

Regina Vilão 

 

Portuguese Environment 

Agency  

Rua da Murgueira, 9/9A 

Zambujal Ap. 7585                          

2611-865 Amadora               

Portugal 

 

 

regina.vilao@apambiente.pt 

 

 

+ 351 214728247 

Romania 

 

Anca Mihaescu 

 

Ministry of Environment and 

Climate Change 

Libertăţii Blvd., no. 12, sector 

5, Bucharest 

Romania 

 

anca.mihaescu@mmediu.ro 

 

 

  

+ 40 214089588 

 

Slovak Republic 

 

Henrieta Cajkova 

 

 

Tatiana Tobiasova 

 

 

Tatiana Hornanova 

 

Environmental Risks and 

Biosafety Department 

Ministry of Environment of the 

Slovak Republic 

Nam. L. Stura 1 

SK - 812 35  Bratislava 

Slovakia 

Slovak Environmental Agency 

 

cajkova.henrieta@enviro.gov.sk 

 

 

tobiasova.tatiana@enviro.gov.sk 

 

 

tatiana.hornanova@sazp.sk 

 

 

+ 421 260201681 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Slovenia Dušan Pichler 

Republic of Slovenia  

Ministry for Agriculture and 

Environment 

Dunajska 22 

SI-1000 Ljubljana 

Slovenia  

 

Dusan.Pichler@gov.si 

 

 

  General Directorate of   

mailto:agnieszka.tarach@gdos.gov.pl
mailto:lukasz.czech@gdos.gov.pl
mailto:regina.vilao@apambiente.pt
mailto:anca.mihaescu@mmdeiu.ro
mailto:cajkova.henrieta@enviro.gov.sk
mailto:tomas.trcka@enviro.gov.sk
mailto:tatiana.hornanova@sazp.sk
mailto:Dusan.Pichler@gov.si


 

 

Spain 

 

 

 

 

 

Isaac Sanchez 

Navarro 

 

 

Environmental Quality and 

Assessment and Nature 

Ministry of Agriculture, Food 

and Environment  

Plaza San Juan de la Cruz s/n 

28071 Madrid                          

Spain 

 

ISanchez@magrama.es 

 

+ 34 915976310 

 

Sweden 

 

Magnus Moreau 

 

 

 

John Lotoft 

 

Ministry of the Environment, 

Division for Legal Affairs,  

SE-103 33 Stockholm,  

Sweden 

 

EPA 

Naturvårdsverket 

Gfe John Lotoft 

106 48 Stockholm 

Sweden 

magnus.moreau@gov.se 

 

 

 

John.Lotoft@Naturvardsverket.se 

 

+46 84054127 

 

 

 

+ 46 86980000 

 

 

 

 

United Kingdom 

 

 

 

 

Edward Lockhart-

Mummery 

 

 

 

 

Eddie Bailey 

DEFRA 

Nobel House complex 

Room 631 Millbank 

17 Smith Square 

London SW1P 3JR 

 

Edward.lockhart-mummery@defra.gsi.gov.uk 

 

 

 

 

 

Eddie.Bailey@defra.gsi.gov.uk 

 

 

+ 44 2072384647 

 

 

+ 44 2072386294 

Norway 

Helene Imislund 

 

Mona Aarhus 

 

Sverre Thomas Jahre 

 

Norwegian Ministry of the 

Environment 

 

Helene.Imislund@kld.dep.no 

 

Mona.aarhus@kld.dep.no 

 

Sverre-Thomas.Jahre@kld.dep.no 
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